carried on or about the human body, without regard to whether

worn on the body in a manner characteristic of clothing;

B.  a desktop, laptop or notebook computer if the

sales price of the computer does not exceed [one thousand

dollars ($1,000)] one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)

and any associated monitor, speaker or set of speakers,

printer, keyboard, microphone or mouse if the sales price of

the device does not exceed [five hundred dollars ($500)] seven

hundred fifty dollars ($750); and

C.  school supplies that are items normally used by